Mrs. Gloria T. Knudsen 3712 Woodburn Road Annandale, Virginia 22003

Dear Mrs. Knudsen:

It was a pleasure to speak with you again about your husband's career as a Presidential photographer. This letter will confirm the meeting at our offices scheduled for Friday, May 10, 1996, at 10:00 a.m.

As we discussed, the Review Board is an independent agency established solely to identify, acquire, and make available all records relating to President Kennedy's assassination. I have enclosed brochures about the JFK Records Collection at the National Archives and the Review Board, a copy of our legislation, as well as examples of the types of previously classified material we have released to the public. It is hoped this information will help familiarize you and your family with the Review Board's mission.

We appreciate your willingness to assist the Review Board. Please feel free to contact me at ext. 258 if you have any questions or comments. I look forward to seeing you on Friday.

Sincerely,

David R. Montague Investigator

Enclosures